PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	J L				
		Na	ame		Execution Date	e
Otto LACH				0	9/08/2011	
Christian AUFEGGER					9/08/2011	
Reinhold SCHWARZENBACHER				0	9/08/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA					
Name:	LAM RESEAF	LAM RESEARCH AG				
Street Address:	SEZ Strasse 2	1				
City:	VILLACH					
State/Country:	AUSTRIA					
Postal Code:	A-9500					
PROPERTY NUMBI			Number			
	у Туре	122058		-		
Property Application Numbe	y Type r:	1329587		-		
Property	y Type r:	1329587		-		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	y Type r: CE DATA (703)685	5-0573				
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	y Type r: CE DATA (703)685 7035212	5-0573 2297	78			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type r: CE DATA (703)685 7035212 Idonofrio	5-0573 2297 @young	78 g-thompson.com			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type r: CE DATA (703)685 7035212 Idonofrio	5-0573 2297 @young	78			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam	y Type r: CE DATA (703)685 7035212 Idonofrio <i>Il be sent to the e-r</i> ne: YOUNG	5-0573 2297 b@young <i>mail addr</i> & THOM	78 g-thompson.com i <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i>			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	y Type r: CE DATA (703)685 7035212 Idonofrio Il be sent to the e-r ne: YOUNG 209 Mad	5-0573 2297 b@young <i>mail addr</i> & THOM lison Stre	78 g-thompson.com i <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i>			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	y Type r: CE DATA (703)685 7035212 Idonofrio <i>Il be sent to the e-r</i> ne: YOUNG 209 Mad Suite 50	5-0573 2297 D@young <i>mail addr</i> & THOM dison Stre 0	g-thompson.com <i>tress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> t MPSON eet			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	y Type r: CE DATA (703)685 7035212 Idonofrio <i>Il be sent to the e-r</i> ne: YOUNG 209 Mad Suite 50	5-0573 2297 D@young <i>mail addr</i> & THOM dison Stre 0	78 g-thompson.com i <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i>			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	y Type r: CE DATA (703)685 7035212 Idonofrio Il be sent to the e-r ne: YOUNG 209 Mad Suite 50 Alexand	5-0573 2297 b@young mail addr & THOM dison Stre 0 ria, VIRG	g-thompson.com <i>tress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> t MPSON eet			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	y Type r: CE DATA (703)685 7035212 Idonofrio <i>Il be sent to the e-r</i> ne: YOUNG 209 Mad Suite 50 Alexande ET NUMBER:	5-0573 2297 @@young <i>mail addr</i> & THON dison Stre 0 ria, VIRG	g-thompson.com <i>tress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> MPSON eet GINIA 22314			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I (we) the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING WAFER-SHAPED ARTICLES

for which a US patent application was filed on <u>November 14, 2011</u>, Appln. No. <u>13/295,878</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned inventor hereby:

- 1) sell, assign and transfer to Lam Research AG, an Austrian corporation having a place of business at SEZ Strasse 1, A-9500 Villach, Austria, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application based upon, and Patent (including foreign patents) granted upon the information, which is disclosed in the above referenced application, including the right to bring an action for past, present or future infringement of such Patent.
- authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- agree with any future ASSIGNEE's decision of filing and/or not filing in certain countries as well as to any future ASSIGNEE's decision of prosecution and abandonment of patents and patent application.
- 4) agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts, which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 5) agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6) warrant and represent that I (we) have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this agreement.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Date 08.09. 2011 (signature) Otto LACH Date 08.09.2011 (signature) Christian AUFEGGER Date 08.09. 2011 aar Robert of (signature) Reinhold SCHWARZENBACHER

RECORDED: 11/14/2011